OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE JSD DIVISION HANDWARA

M/S: Firdouse Ahmad Malik

S/O: Gh Nabi Malik

R/o : Mandir Bagh Srinagar

Regd No: 41/AAY/2019 Dtd 20-12-2019 GST No: 01AOKPM3205K2Z7

Cell No.9541753517

No: - PHE/Hand/ 2704-06 Date: 3 11, 2023

Adv. Cost: - Rs 93.47 Lacs

Allotted Cost;-Rs.8731106.28/-

(Eighty Seven Lakh Thirty One Thousand One Hundred Six and Twenty Eight Paisa Only))

Time of Completion 180 days

Sub: Commissioing and Testing of Laying and fitting of Pipes for Water Supply Scheme Kulangam Chogal under JJM.

Ref:- Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No.25 of 2023-24 at S.No.05 issued under this

Office No PHE/Hand/CC/2501-2511 Dated 23-10-2023 2 District Development Commissioner Kopwara's authorization No. DDCK/Plg/JJM/6622-27 Dated. 31-10-2023.

3. Accord No.CE/PHE/DB/JJM/246 of 08/2022 dated 31-08-2023

4. Technical Sanction Order No.CE/PHE/DB/236 of 08/2022 dated 31-08-2022

For and on behalf of Governor of Jammu & Kashmir UT State, contract for the above subjected work, is here by fixed with you on the negotiated / following rates, terms and conditions which are reproduced as under:

S.No.	Description of Work Items	Qnty	Unit	Alloted Rate in Rs	Amount in Rs
	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in	7052.04	Cum	252.05	1777466.68
	width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal				
	of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres: 2.9.1 All kinds of soil :				
		44.35	Cum	470.00	20844.50
3.00	Ordinary rock: Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells,	1729.75	Cum	436.00	754171.00
	cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides andramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:		,		
1.00	O-dimensi modes	44.35	Cum	841.60	37324.96
5.00	Ordinary rock: Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe)	8212.41	Qtl	245.55	2016557.28
6.00	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber				0.00
5.00	gasket.	2131.00	each	213.00	453903.00
	200mm	1344.26	each	144.70	194514.42
0.08	150mm	541.00	each	117.20	63405.20
	125mm 100mm	492.00	each	89.70	44132.40
11.00	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	6588,90	Cum	198.70	1309214.43
12.00	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work.				0.00
3.00	15 mm dia. nominal bore	6000.00	m	20.25	121500.00
4.00	20 mm dia. nominal bore	5000.00	m	20,25	101250.00
15.00	25 mm dia. nominal bore	6000,00	m	30.65	183900.00
16.00	40 mm dia, nominal bore	3500.00	ĺ	40.80	142800.00
17.00	50 mm dia, nominal bore	3000.00	m	40.80	122400.00
18.00	65 mm dia, nominal bore	2200.00	m	73.05	160710.00

Checked By

Kulangam L/F Page No. 1



S.No.	Description of Work Items	Qnty	Unit	Alloted Rate	Am	
19.00	80 mm dia, nominal bore	900.00	m	73.05	Amount in R	
	P/F of MS flanges to GI pipes, incl. c/o nuts, bolts and rubber insertion. The job incl. cutting of threads, laying of pipes and all sorts of carriages (Complete Job).			73.05	0.00	
21.00	100mm dia GI	26.00	Joint	1520.00	265	
22,00	80mm dia Gl	51.00	Joint	1100.00	39520.00	
	Carriage of Pipes from Divisional Store Handwara up to dumping site on road by M T D.I pipes				56100.00 0.00	
24.00	200mm 15km	13000.00	M	17.60	228800.00	
25.00	150mm 6km	8200.00	M	10.86	89052.00	
26.00	125mm 6km	3300.00	M	8.70	28710.00	
27.00	100mm 6km	3000.00	M	6.51	19530.00	
	Carriage of Pipes from Divisional Store Handwara up to dumping site on road by M T GI pipes 10km	71.14	MT	217.09	15443.78	
	Carriage by manual labour from divisional store to actual site of work for an avg lead 50 mtr G.I pipes	71.14	MT	133.26	9480.12	
	Carriage by manual labour from divisional store to actual site of work	,			0.00	
31.00	200mm avg lead 500mtr	13000.00	M	17.67	229710.00	
_	150mm avg lead 50Mtr	8200.00	M	5.07	41574.00	
33.00	125mm avg lead 50Mtr	3300.00	M	4.40	14520.00	
34.00	100mm avg lead 50Mtr	3000.00	M	3.60	10800.00	
35.00	Provision for pipe speicials as per site requiremnet	1.00	L.S	994000.00	994000.00	
				Total Amount	9347078.77	
Deppreciation @ -6.59% on All items						

Technical Officer

PHE Jal Shakti Division Handwara

Total Allotted Cost

8731106.28

Copy to the:-

1. Distt. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic circle Kupwara H/Q Handwara for information.

2. Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub-Division Handwara for information

3. M.File

Checked By Head Draftsman

Xen

Kulangam L/F Page No. 2



Scanned with OKEN Scanner